Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing Monique Ross as the Recipient of the 2023 Class of Extraordinary Educators Award.

WHEREAS, Monique Ross has been teaching students at San Lucas Elementary in the community of San Lucas in California since 2015; and

WHEREAS, Monique Ross has educated and guided students from second to fifth grade and is currently a pre-kindergarten to eighth grade intervention teacher; and

WHEREAS, Monique Ross was selected as a recipient by Curriculum Associates from hundreds of applications and represents the best of the best; and

WHEREAS, Curriculum Associates annually celebrates the best-in-class teachers for students from kindergarten to eighth grade from around the country; and

WHEREAS, Monique Ross has proven to be an extraordinary teacher by incorporating curriculum that promotes growth, achievement, innovation, and engagement practices; and

WHEREAS, Monique Ross continues to influence growth in her students, colleagues and her community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **Monique Ross** for her contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates her upon being selected as the recipient of the **2023 Class of Extraordinary Educators by Curriculum Associates.**

PASSED AND	ADOPTED	on this _	day of	202	3, upon	motion	of	Supervisor
		_, seconde	d by Super	visor				by
the following vot	e, to-wit:							
AYES:								
NOES:								
ABSENT	:							
I, Valeria Ralph, California, hereby		-			•	•		
Supervisors duly	•	_	_	1 0	_			ne meeting
on	, 2023.							
Dated:								

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By		
	Deputy	

County of Monterey, State of California.